URS submitted the revised scope and fee on 
June 11, 2008.  A meeting was scheduled for July 1, 2008 to finalize negotiations for 
the post design services. 

• The Construction Bid and Award Cycle continued.  More than fifty firms have 
purchased bid documents.  Four hundred and eighty five (485) Request-for-Information 
(RFI) have been received from plan holders as of June 30, 2008.  Eight (8) addendums 
have been issued as of June 30, 2008. 

• MDT and FDOT finalized negotiations of the JPA regarding the MIC elements that are 
to be included in the construction of the MDT’s MIC-Earlington Heights Connector